Other non-derivative financial liabilities at fair value 14,327 6,798 6,502 5,083 4,728
Other payables 33,376 27,870 31,211 27,577 34,189
Total payables 193,029 176,781 169,290 189,302 195,709

Provisions 479 405 343 161 79
Subordinate loan capital - 0 0 2,400 2,400
Equity 10,346 10,227 10,053 7,242 7,223
Total liabilities and equity 203,854 187,413 179,686 199,105 205,411

OFF-BALANCE SHEET ITEMS
Contingent liabilities 16,371 19,626 12,683 11,336 10,080
Other commitments 8,476 9,387 8,220 9,258 8,570

FINANCIAL RATIOS
Capital adequacy ratio, % 12.4 12.3 13.6 12.5 11.6
Core capital ratio, % 12.4 12.3 13.7 9.4 8.7
Return on equity before tax (pa), % 6.2 8.9 (21.5) 1.4 9.2
Return on equity after tax (pa), % 4.6 6.8 (18.0) 1.1 6.6
Income:cost ratio, DKK 1.2 1.33 0.51 1.03 1.33
Interest rate exposure, % 0.7 0.1 0.3 1.1 0.9

Q1 Financial Statements 2010

Q1 Interim Report 2010 – the Nykredit Bank Group  33

Pro forma income statement and balance sheet for
Nykredit Bank A/S and Forstædernes Bank A/S, Q1/2010

 Nykredit  Forstæ- Total Eliminations Pro forma Pro forma
 Bank A/S dernes Bank   Q1/2010 Q1/2009/
INCOME STATEMENTS Q1/2010   end-2009
Net interest income  489 168 657  657 731
Dividends, fees and commission income, net  144 49 193  193 159
Value adjustments 196 (3) 193  193 (22)
Other operating income 4 3 7  7 4
Staff and administrative expenses 349 132 481  481 432
Other operating expenses, depreciation and amortisation  88 43 131  131 144
Impairment losses on loans, advances and receivables 244 128 372  372 881
Profit (loss) from investments in associates and group enterprises 6 0 6  6 (30)
Profit (loss) before tax 158 (86) 72  72 (615)
Tax 39 12 51  51 (145)
Profit (loss)   119 (98) 21  21 (470)

BALANCE SHEETS AT 31 MARCH 2010 AND 31 DECEMBER 2009
Assets
Cash balance and receivables from central banks and credit institutions 48,490 2,117 50,607 (5,508) 45,099 46,357
Loans, advances and other receivables at fair value 13,241 73 13,314  13,314 11,963
Loans, advances and other receivables at amortised cost 45,557 14,132 59,689  59,689 60,722
Bonds at fair value and equities  61,970 12,448 74,418 (24) 74,394 65,668
Investments in associates and group enterprises 341 4 345  345 339
Other asset items 34,376 2,033 36,409 (311) 36,098 30,219
Total assets 203,974 30,807 234,781 (5,843) 228,938 215,268

Liabilities and equity
Payables to credit institutions and central banks 66,787 6,103 72,890 (5,508) 67,382 56,843
Deposits and other payables 41,985 18,027 60,012  60,012 65,334
Issued bonds at amortised costs  37,804 2,561 40,365  40,365 44,059
Other non-derivative financial liabilities at fair value 14,327 0 14,327  14,327 6,798
Other payables 32,246 423 32,669 (309) 32,360 27,926
Total payables 193,149 27,114 220,263 (5,817) 214,446 200,960

Provisions 479 469 948  948 765
Subordinate loan capital 0 1,175 1,175 (31) 1,144 1,169
Equity 10,346 2,049 12,395 5 12,400 12,374
Total liabilities and equity 203,974 30,807 234,781 (5,843) 228,938 215,268
The statement is based on a summary of the merged companies' income statements and balance sheets for Q1/2010.
The pro forma balance sheet at 31 December 2009 appears from the Nykredit Bank Annual Report 2009.

EQUITY
Beginning of period  10,227 2,147 12,374  12,374 10,159
Profit (loss) of the year/period 119 (98) 21  21 (3,938)
Paid-up new capital   0 6,154
Other adjustments   5 5 (1)
Total, end of period 10,346 2,049 12,395 5 12,400 12,374

FINANCIAL RATIOS
Capital adequacy ratio, % 12.2 17.0
Core capital ratio, % 12.2 12.0

	Q1 interim report – the Nykredit Bank group
	1 january 2010 – 31 march 2010
	outlook for 2010
	Information about the Nykredit Bank Group
	Contacts
	Financial highlights – the Nykredit Bank Group
	Q1/2010 – in brief
	Outlook for 2010
	Capital adequacy
	OTHER
	Merger with Forstædernes Bank A/S
	EVENTS AFTER 31 MARCH 2010
	BUSINESS AREAS
	Retail Banking
	Corporate Banking
	Markets & Asset Management

	THE NYKREDIT BANK GROUP
	Balance sheet, equity and capital adequacy